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Sum of 2024 Baseline Budget Gen Fund Utilities Comm. Svcs. Beach Int. Svc.
100 200 300 390 400 Grand Total

Row Labels Account Description
Revenue

Ad Valorem (2,088,600)  (2,088,600)  
Consolidated Tax (2,176,600)  (2,176,600)  
Sales & Fees (2,520)  (15,903,480)    (23,220,100)   (655,100)  (39,781,200)   
Facility Fee (2,643,576)  (3,550,068)   (6,193,644)  
Operating Grants (139,875)  (139,875)  
Interfund (240,500)  (129,100)  (3,761,800)   (4,131,400)  
Misc. Rev. (145,000)  (145,000)  
Invest Inc. (13,308)   (41,688)  (40,008)  (11,400)  456  (105,948)  
Capital Grants -  -  

Revenue Total (4,281,028)  (16,185,668)   (26,317,659)   (4,216,568)   (3,761,344)   (54,762,267)   
Expense

Wages 3,069,800   4,064,100  9,207,000  1,046,300  1,750,000  19,137,200  
Benefits 1,548,280   2,036,840  3,017,470  270,160  883,070  7,755,820  
Professional Services 411,475  117,050   41,425   17,850  15,000  602,800   
Services & Supplies 1,206,600   3,613,400  5,761,200  897,300  998,000  12,476,500  
Insurance 68,200  261,200   503,000   48,600  19,500  900,500   
Utilities 108,800  902,000   1,285,800  113,100  9,700   2,419,400  
Cost of Goods Sold 1,898,700  1,898,700  
Central Services Cost (2,033,229)  600,268   1,282,927  150,034  -  
Defensible Space 105,000   105,000   210,000   
Capital Expend. 195,000  14,589,000  5,294,500  5,272,500  12,000  25,363,000  
Debt Service 282,030   -  -  282,030   
Extraordinary 100,000  100,000   
Transfers -  -  -  

Expense Total 4,674,926   26,570,888  28,397,022  7,815,844  3,687,270  71,145,950  
Grand Total 393,898  10,385,220  2,079,363  3,599,276  (74,074)  16,383,683  

061



Sum of 2024 Baseline Budget Gen Fund Utilities Golf-Champ Golf - Mtn. Facilities Ski Recreation CS Admin Parks Tennis Comm. Svcs. Beach Fleet Engineering Bldgs. Int. Svc.
100 200 300 300 Total 390 400 400 Total Grand Total

320 330 340 350 360 370 380 410 420 430
31 32

Row Labels
Revenue

Ad Valorem (2,088,600)   (2,088,600)   
Consolidated Tax (2,176,600)   (2,176,600)   
Sales & Fees (2,520)   (15,903,480)   (3,997,700)   (1,085,300)   (2,551,300)   (14,056,500)   (1,554,000)   286,600    (66,300)  (195,600)  (23,220,100)   (655,100)  (39,781,200)   
Facility Fee (449,900)  (232,000)      (12,000)         (345,900)   (70,000)   (907,276)  (603,500)   (23,000)     (2,643,576)   (3,550,068)   (6,193,644)   
Operating Grants (117,000)  (22,875)     (139,875)   (139,875)   
Interfund (240,500)   (16,500)   (112,600)   (129,100)   (1,588,100)   (1,105,400)   (1,068,300)   (3,761,800)   (4,131,400)   
Misc. Rev. (45,300)   (87,600)   (12,100)     (145,000)   (145,000)   
Invest Inc. (13,308)  (41,688)   2,748  2,748  180   (21,324)   (1,020)   (25,872)     180        2,352  (40,008)   (11,400)   (108)        (216)              780                456                (105,948)   
Capital Grants -   -  -   -   

Revenue Total (4,281,028)   (16,185,668)   (4,444,852)   (1,359,852)   (2,563,120)   (14,527,824)   (1,742,020)   (646,548)  (817,195)   (216,248)  (26,317,659)   (4,216,568)   (1,588,208)   (1,105,616)   (1,067,520)   (3,761,344)   (54,762,267)   
Expense

Wages 3,069,800   4,064,100   1,658,300  540,100   567,100   4,216,400   1,408,900  224,400   449,700  142,100   9,207,000   1,046,300  697,000   684,200   368,800   1,750,000  19,137,200  
Benefits 1,548,280   2,036,840   492,820   174,920   267,140   1,435,620   401,380   86,440   124,770  34,380   3,017,470   270,160   368,830   313,790   200,450   883,070   7,755,820   
Professional Services 411,475  117,050   6,380  2,570  1,170  23,700  5,850  1,170   585   41,425  17,850   15,000   15,000   602,800   
Services & Supplies 1,206,600   3,613,400   1,110,500  404,900   550,900   2,361,000   641,800   74,700   482,900  134,500   5,761,200   897,300   481,600   64,600   451,800   998,000   12,476,500  
Insurance 68,200   261,200   96,300   22,100   15,100   276,100   71,700   17,100   4,600  503,000   48,600   6,900  5,200  7,400  19,500   900,500   
Utilities 108,800  902,000   268,100   108,300   59,700   574,700   133,400   5,900  121,600  14,100   1,285,800   113,100   1,700  3,300  4,700  9,700  2,419,400   
Cost of Goods Sold 646,300   119,000   488,100   586,200   48,000   11,100   1,898,700   1,898,700   
Central Services Cost (2,033,229)   600,268   256,443   84,629   115,599   559,329   153,387   22,108   71,813   19,619   1,282,927   150,034   -   
Defensible Space 105,000   105,000   105,000   210,000   
Capital Expend. 195,000  14,589,000  449,900   723,200   12,000   2,268,900   70,000   64,000   1,683,500   23,000   5,294,500   5,272,500  12,000   12,000   25,363,000  
Debt Service 282,030   -   -   -   -   -   -  -   -   -   282,030   
Extraordinary 100,000  100,000   
Transfers -   -   -   

Expense Total 4,674,926   26,570,888  4,985,043  2,179,719  2,076,809  12,301,949  2,934,417  582,548   2,952,553   383,984   28,397,022  7,815,844  1,568,030  1,086,090  1,033,150  3,687,270  71,145,950  
Grand Total 393,898  10,385,220  540,191   819,867   (486,311)  (2,225,875)   1,192,397    (64,000)   2,135,358   167,736   2,079,363   3,599,276  (20,178)   (19,526)   (34,370)   (74,074)   16,383,683    
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Sum of 2024 Baseline Budget Utilities Comm. Svcs. Beach Int. Svc.
200 300 390 400 Grand Total

Row Labels Account Description
Operating Income

Sales & Fees (15,903,480) (23,220,100)  (655,100)      (39,778,680)  
Facility Fee (2,643,576)  (3,550,068)  (6,193,644)     
Operating Grants (139,875)        (139,875)        
Interfund (240,500) (129,100)        (3,761,800)  (4,131,400)     
Misc. Rev. (12,100)        (12,100)        

Operating Income Total (16,143,980) (26,144,751)  (4,205,168)  (3,761,800)  (50,255,699)  
Operating Expense

Wages 4,064,100  9,207,000  1,046,300  1,750,000  16,067,400  
Benefits 2,036,840  3,017,470  270,160  883,070  6,207,540  
Professional Services 117,050 41,425 17,850 15,000 191,325 
Services & Supplies 3,613,400  5,761,200  897,300  998,000  11,269,900  
Insurance 261,200 503,000 48,600 19,500 832,300 
Utilities 902,000 1,285,800  113,100  9,700 2,310,600  
Cost of Goods Sold 1,898,700  1,898,700  
Central Services Cost 600,268 1,282,927  150,034  2,033,229  
Defensible Space 105,000 105,000 210,000 
Depreciation 3,125,700 2,708,400  297,000  7,200 6,138,300  

Operating Expense Total 14,825,558  25,810,922  2,840,344  3,682,470  47,159,294  
Non Operating Income

Misc. Rev. (132,900)  (132,900)  
Invest Inc. (41,688) (40,008)  (11,400)  456  (92,640)  
Capital Grants - - 

Non Operating Income Total (41,688) (172,908)  (11,400)  456  (225,540)  
Non Operating Expense

Debt Service 52,593 - -  52,593 
Non Operating Expense Total 52,593 - -  52,593 

Transfers
Transfers - - 

Transfers Total - - 
Grand Total (1,307,517) (506,737)  (1,376,224)  (78,874)  (3,269,352)     
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Sum of 2024 Baseline Budget Utilities Golf-Champ Golf - Mtn. Facilities Ski Recreation CS Admin Parks Tennis Comm. Svcs. Beach Fleet Engineering Bldgs. Int. Svc.
200 300 300 Total 390 400 400 Total Grand Total

320 330 340 350 360 370 380 410 420 430
31 32

Row Labels Account Description
Operating Income

Sales & Fees (15,903,480)  (3,997,700)  (1,085,300)  (2,551,300)  (14,056,500)  (1,554,000)  286,600    (66,300)  (195,600)  (23,220,100)  (655,100)      (39,778,680)  
Facility Fee (449,900)   (232,000)   (12,000)   (345,900)   (70,000)   (907,276)  (603,500)    (23,000)    (2,643,576)     (3,550,068)  (6,193,644)     
Operating Grants (117,000)   (22,875)  (139,875)   (139,875)        
Interfund (240,500)   (16,500)   (112,600)   (129,100)   (1,588,100)  (1,105,400)  (1,068,300)  (3,761,800)  (4,131,400)     
Misc. Rev. (12,100)  (12,100)   (12,100)        

Operating Income Total (16,143,980)  (4,447,600)  (1,317,300)  (2,563,300)  (14,418,900)  (1,741,000)  (620,676)  (817,375)   (218,600)  (26,144,751)  (4,205,168)  (1,588,100)  (1,105,400)  (1,068,300)  (3,761,800)  (50,255,699)  
Operating Expense

Wages 4,064,100   1,658,300   540,100   567,100   4,216,400   1,408,900   224,400    449,700  142,100    9,207,000   1,046,300   697,000   684,200   368,800   1,750,000   16,067,400   
Benefits 2,036,840   492,820   174,920   267,140   1,435,620   401,380   86,440   124,770  34,380   3,017,470   270,160   368,830   313,790   200,450   883,070   6,207,540   
Professional Services 117,050   6,380  2,570  1,170  23,700  5,850  1,170   585  41,425  17,850  15,000  15,000  191,325  
Services & Supplies 3,613,400   1,110,500   404,900   550,900   2,361,000   641,800   74,700   482,900  134,500   5,761,200   897,300   481,600   64,600  451,800   998,000   11,269,900   
Insurance 261,200   96,300  22,100  15,100  276,100  71,700  17,100   4,600   503,000  48,600  6,900  5,200  7,400  19,500  832,300  
Utilities 902,000   268,100   108,300   59,700  574,700  133,400   5,900   121,600  14,100   1,285,800   113,100   1,700  3,300  4,700  9,700  2,310,600   
Cost of Goods Sold 646,300   119,000   488,100   586,200  48,000  11,100   1,898,700   1,898,700   
Central Services Cost 600,268   256,443   84,629  115,599   559,329  153,387   22,108   71,813   19,619   1,282,927   150,034   2,033,229   
Defensible Space 105,000   105,000   105,000  210,000  
Depreciation 3,125,700   552,000   157,100   118,000   1,251,500   279,500   18,100   263,300  68,900   2,708,400   297,000   5,700  1,500  7,200  6,138,300   

Operating Expense Total 14,825,558   5,087,143   1,613,619   2,182,809   11,284,549   3,143,917   536,648    1,532,353  429,884    25,810,922   2,840,344   1,561,730   1,086,090   1,034,650   3,682,470   47,159,294   
Non Operating Income

Misc. Rev. (45,300)   (87,600)   (132,900)   (132,900)   
Invest Inc. (41,688)   2,748  2,748  180   (21,324)   (1,020)   (25,872)    180   2,352   (40,008)   (11,400)   (108) (216) 780   456   (92,640)   
Capital Grants -   -   -   -   

Non Operating Income Total (41,688)   2,748  (42,552)   180   (108,924)   (1,020)   (25,872)    180   2,352   (172,908)   (11,400)   (108) (216) 780   456   (225,540)   
Non Operating Expense

Debt Service 52,593  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   52,593  
Non Operating Expense Total 52,593  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   52,593  

Transfers
Transfers -   -   

Transfers Total -   -   
Grand Total (1,307,517)   642,291   253,767   (380,311)   (3,243,275)     1,401,897    (109,900)  715,158  213,636    (506,737)   (1,376,224)  (26,478)   (19,526)   (32,870)   (78,874)   (3,269,352)     
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Row Labels Narrative Sum of FTE

100 27.942

1101 TRUSTEE 0.000

1110 GENERAL MANAGER 1.000

1112 DISTRICT CLERK 1.000

1111 DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1.000

1113 DISTRICTWIDE COMMUNCTNS COORD 1.000

1220 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 1.000

1221 CONTROLLER 1.000

1222 ACCOUNTANT 2.000

1223 COMMUNITY SVCS BUDGET ANALYST 1.000

1224 SR. ACCOUNTANT 1.000

1228 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TECHNICIAN 1.000

1229 DISTRICT PURCHASING AND CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR 1.000

1232 SR IT ANALYST 1.000

1234 DIR INFO SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY 1.000

1236 SOFTWARE SPECIALIST 1.000

1237 IT NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR 1.000

1239 IT TECHNICIAN 2.000

1240 DISTRICTWIDE REVENUE MANAGER 1.000

1340 DIR HUMAN RESOURCES 1.000

1341 HR/PAYROLL SPECIALIST 2.000

1343 SR. HR ANALYST/RISK MGMT 1.000

1345 RECEPTIONIST/SR ADMIN CLERK 2.000

1346 PAYROLL/BENEFITS COORDINATOR 1.000

1349 SAFETY SPECIALIST 1.000

1350 SPECIAL PROJECTS ‐ INTERN ‐ 2 days per mo 0.092

3101 DIR GOLF OPS/COMMUNITY SVCS 0.050

3454 MARKETING MANAGER 0.050

3455 MARKETING COORDINATOR 0.050

4806 REC COR‐FITNESS HLTH&WELLNESS 0.500

4965 REC SUPV‐OPS & COMNTY PROGRMG 0.100

5203 ENGINEERING MANAGER 0.100

Grand Total 27.942
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